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Under 15 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Alex Carter Team Bath    12:07
  2 M Shirling St Helens    12:08
  3 Xander Tansey Leicester  A    12:32
  4 Jack Crabtree Oldham & R    12:35
  5 Scott Greeves City Of No  A    12:44
  6 Toby Starling Aldershot  A    12:45
  7 Ryan Isaacson Bedford An  A    12:46
  8 James Murdoch Thames Val  A    12:49
  9 Oliver Fox Wells City    12:56
 10 James Hatton Charnwood  A    13:02
 11 B Wilson Poole Runn  A    13:03
 12 M Wigelsworth Warrington  A    13:04
 13 Hallett-Blanch City Of St    13:09
 14 J Rossouw Tonbridge  A    13:10
 15 David Gant Warrington  B    13:12
 16 Charlie Davis Leamington    13:15
 17 James Grundy L’pool P&S  A    13:17
 18 Corey De’Ath Tonbridge  B    13:18
 19 Daniel Franks Wakefield  A    13:18
 20 Ross Tenant Ipswich Ha    13:20
 21 Nathan Udall Coventry G  A    13:22
 22 Sam Efoing Halesowen  A    13:23
 23 Daniel Mulryan Poole Runn  B    13:25
 24 O Holdsworth Bristol &  A    13:28
 25 Chris Allison NeneVH  A    13:33
 26 C Shankly Birchfield  A    13:38
 27 Lewis Ashmore Mansfield  A    13:39
 28 Shindler-Glass Ealing Sou    13:45
 29 W Rawlinson Leicester  B    13:47
 30 Billy Stanley West Suffo  A    13:48
 31 Tom Biegel BanburyH    13:48
 32 B McCawley Camberley    13:49
 33 Ben Brunswick Dorking An  A    13:49
 34 Lewis Preece Swansea Ha  A   13:50
 35 Joseph Brennan Shaftesbur  A    13:52
 36 P Sheridan LaganV    13:52
 37 J Saunders Bedford An  B    13:58

 38 James McCarthy Chiltern H  A    13:59
 39 Billy Kelsey Shaftesbur  B    14:03
 40 Aaron Houseman Cannock &  A    14:03
 41 Robert Bentham Rotherham    14:05
 42 Jeremy Barnes Coventry G  B    14:07
 43 Joseph Aherne Chiltern H  B    14:08
 44 C Wassell Stroud And  A    14:15
 45 Alfie McBrien RoyalSCAC    14:17
 46 Finlay Davies Swansea Ha  B   14:18
 47 B Symonds Halesowen  B    14:18
 48 Henry Choong Blackheath  A    14:21
 49 D Wilkinson Mansfield  B    14:22
 50 Patrick Krause Bristol &  B    14:23
 51 B Stansbury City Of No  B    14:27
 52 Harry Mahoney Cheltenham    14:31
 53 James Ikin Vale Royal  A    14:38
 54 Mark Bunn Jarrow & H    14:39
 55 Samuel Moore Charnwood  B    14:43
 56 D Hartwright Worcester    14:51
 57 Finny Quilty Mansfield  C    14:55
 58 Peter Laing Tonbridge  D    14:58
 59 Joe Gilbert Thames Val  B    15:08
 60 C McCormick Shaftesbur  C    15:14
 61 Andrew Jones Wakefield  B    15:18
 62 R Hinchliffe Holmfirth    15:19
 63 Thomas Eustace Cannock &  B    15:23
 64 Luke Vine Tipton Har    15:27
 65 Cameron Dye Wakefield  C    15:29
 66 Toby Jones Chiltern H  C    15:31
 67 Ian Graham EastCH  B    15:32
 68 Tom Cox Coventry G  C    15:49
 69 Josh Dowling Blackheath  B    15:56
 70 W Whitmore Tonbridge  C    16:13
 71 Nathan Browne L’pool P&S  B    16:53
 72 R McCarthy EastCH  A    18:04
 73 Daniel Ayers Aldershot  B    18:42
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Under 15 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Lewis Lavelle Team Bath    13:25    25:32  0
  2 M Nicholls Tonbridge  A    12:36    25:46 + 12
  3 Matthew Arnold Aldershot  A    13:06    25:51 +  3
  4 M Shaughnessy Oldham & R    13:20    25:55  0
  5 Liam Burthem Warrington  A    13:08    26:12 +  7
  6 P Maddocks Leicester  A    13:42    26:14 -  3
  7 Andrew Smith Poole Runn  A    13:12    26:15 +  4
  8 Knee-Robinson Bedford An  A    13:32    26:18 -  1
  9 Max Parker Halesowen  A    13:25    26:48 + 13
 10 Connor Davies Swansea Ha  A   12:59    26:49 + 24
 11 Phillip Bridge Wells City    13:58    26:54 -  2
 12 Robin O’Connor Shaftesbur  A    13:03    26:55 + 23
 13 Thomas Ridding Coventry G  A    13:38    27:00 +  8
 14 Sam Convery Wakefield  A    13:45    27:03 +  5
 15 Mcauley Snutch City Of St    13:57    27:06 -  2
 16 Ryan Sharkey LaganV    13:17    27:09 + 20
 17 M Goddard Chiltern H  A    13:15    27:14 + 21
 18 Sam Johnson Mansfield  A    13:36    27:15 +  9
 19 Alex Harrison Charnwood  A    14:13    27:15 -  9
 20 E O’Connell NeneVH  A    13:47    27:20 +  5
 21 Louis Marriott Thames Val  A    14:32    27:21 - 13
 22 Toby Rankin Ipswich Ha    14:05    27:25 -  2
 23 Sean Molloy Tonbridge  B    14:09    27:27 -  5
 24 Stanley Parker Poole Runn  B    14:03    27:28 -  1
 25 James Loftus L’pool P&S  A    14:13    27:30 -  8
 26 D Broughton City Of No  A    14:55    27:39 - 21
 27 L Nightingale Bristol &  A    14:18    27:46 -  3
 28 Robert Stroud Birchfield  A    14:19    27:57 -  2
 29 Sam Whitehead Vale Royal  A    13:28    28:06 + 24
 30 T Chappell Dorking An  A    14:18    28:07 +  3
 31 Tom Croft Coventry G  B    14:05    28:12 + 11
 32 M Bartram West Suffo  A    14:28    28:16 -  2
 33 Jack Douglas Bedford An  B    14:32    28:30 +  4
 34 George King Mansfield  B    14:13    28:35 + 15
 35 Jordan Barrett Cannock &  A    14:33    28:36 +  5
 36 Jimmy Davies Chiltern H  B    14:36    28:44 +  7
 37 Zak Anderson Leicester  B    14:58    28:45 -  8
 38 Daniel Hall Swansea Ha  B   14:36    28:54 +  8

 39 Luke Hodgkiss Halesowen  B    14:38    28:56 +  8
 40 Declan McManus Worcester    14:11    29:02 + 16
 41 Jack Cooper Cheltenham    14:46    29:17 + 11
 42 L Bloodworyh Stroud And  A    15:07    29:22 +  2
 43 Bruce Beckett City Of No  B    14:58    29:25 +  8
 44 Ben Trueman Rotherham    15:24    29:29 -  3
 45 Randy Bell BanburyH    15:43    29:31 - 14
 46 Alex Abadesso Shaftesbur  B    15:31    29:34 -  7
 47 Sam Raynor Mansfield  C    14:41    29:36 + 10
 48 Ben Robinson RoyalSCAC    15:21    29:38 -  3
 49 Tim Faes Tonbridge  D    14:43    29:41 +  9
 50 Zewede Hamid Thames Val  B    14:40    29:48 +  9
 51 D Thompson Camberley    16:21    30:10 - 19
 52 T Desborough Blackheath  A    15:51    30:12 -  4
 53 Andrew Brine Charnwood  B    15:30    30:13 +  2
 54 C DavisonWinn Jarrow & H    16:01    30:40  0
 55 Alex Allen EastCH  B    15:09    30:41 + 12
 56 William Ingram Wakefield  B    15:25    30:43 +  5
 57 Ben Bradshaw Tonbridge  C    15:13    31:26 + 13
 58 Joe Fairfax Tipton Har    16:11    31:38 +  6
 59 E Hinchliffe Holmfirth    16:20    31:39 +  3
 60 Billy Gerrard Wakefield  C    16:19    31:48 +  5
 61 Charley Wray EastCH  A    14:21    32:25 + 11
 62 Jonathon Bride L’pool P&S  B    16:06    32:59 +  9
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 M Nicholls Tonbridge  A    12:36
  2 Connor Davies Swansea Ha  A    12:59
  3 Robin O’Connor Shaftesbur  A    13:03
  4 Matthew Arnold Aldershot  A    13:06
  5 Liam Burthem Warrington  A    13:08
  6 Andrew Smith Poole Runn  A    13:12
  7 M Goddard Chiltern H  A    13:15
  8 Ryan Sharkey LaganV    13:17
  9 M Shaughnessy Oldham & R    13:20
 10 Lewis Lavelle Team Bath    13:25
 11 Max Parker Halesowen  A    13:25
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Under 15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 George Duggan Tonbridge  A    12:41    38:27 +  1
  2 Richard Allen Aldershot  A    12:38    38:29 +  1
  3 Matt Hulse Warrington  A    13:12    39:24 +  2
  4 Thomas East Poole Runn  A    13:18    39:33 +  3
  5 Alex Dudbridge Team Bath    14:07    39:39 -  4
  6 Brandon Sibley Halesowen  A    13:00    39:48 +  3
  7 Jonathan Tobin Swansea Ha  A   13:04    39:53 +  3
  8 Sam Wilson Shaftesbur  A    12:59    39:54 +  4
  9 B Wattleworth Ipswich Ha    12:40    40:05 + 13
 10 Daniel McKeown Coventry G  A    13:09    40:09 +  3
 11 Matthew Bray Bedford An  A    13:59    40:17 -  3
 12 Ollie Spencer Charnwood  A    13:17    40:32 +  7
 13 Connor Haywood Leicester  A    14:28    40:42 -  7
 14 Ben Whitney Chiltern H  A    13:33    40:47 +  3
 15 Ashley Wyatt City Of St    13:47    40:53  0
 16 Miles Chandler Bristol &  A    13:15    41:01 + 11
 17 Connor Bavin NeneVH  A    13:44    41:04 +  3
 18 Cameron Smith Mansfield  A    14:03    41:18  0
 19 Archie StAubyn Thames Val  A    14:08    41:29 +  2
 20 Sam Harris Poole Runn  B    14:03    41:31 +  4
 21 Logan Gibb Wakefield  A    14:33    41:36 -  7
 22 Elliot Bowker Vale Royal  A    13:32    41:38 +  7
 23 Dermot O’Hare LaganV    14:30    41:39 -  7
 24 Callum Russell City Of No  A    14:02    41:41 +  2
 25 Alexander Kidd Tonbridge  B    14:18    41:45 -  2
 26 Jack Wyllie Dorking An  A    13:51    41:58 +  4
 27 C Watkinson L’pool P&S  A    14:54    42:24 -  2
 28 James Omara Mansfield  B    14:00    42:35 +  6
 29 D Villette Coventry G  B    14:38    42:50 +  2
 30 A Stenning Chiltern H  B    14:07    42:51 +  6
 31 Connor Wray Cheltenham    13:43    43:00 + 10
 32 Jamie Ross Cannock &  A    14:33    43:09 +  3
 33 C Hadfield Birchfield  A    15:22    43:19 -  5

 34 Oliver Roberts Worcester    14:19    43:21 +  6
 35 Jamie House Halesowen  B    14:31    43:27 +  4
 36 A Berry Stroud And  A    14:14    43:36 +  6
 37 D Robertson Leicester  B    15:02    43:47  0
 38 Connor Ryan Rotherham    14:38    44:07 +  6
 39 Tom Wheeler RoyalSCAC    14:40    44:18 +  9
 40 Jimmy Howson BanburyH    14:57    44:28 +  5
 41 Jordan Boam Mansfield  C    14:59    44:35 +  6
 42 Callan Jones Shaftesbur  B    15:08    44:42 +  4
 43 Will Ruz Blackheath  A    14:35    44:47 +  9
 44 Thomas Coyne Jarrow & H    14:37    45:17 + 10
 45 Conor Moreland Charnwood  B    15:29    45:42 +  8
 46 R Sanderson Wakefield  B    15:03    45:46 + 10
 47 M Weatherseed Tonbridge  C    14:23    45:49 + 10
 48 John Gray Thames Val  B    16:16    46:04 +  2
 49 Aaron Arthur Holmfirth    14:41    46:20 + 10
 50 Joe Lingard Swansea Ha  B   17:33    46:27 - 12
 51 Dan Owen Tipton Har    14:56    46:34 +  7
 52 Joe Steward EastCH  A    14:58    47:23 +  9
 53 M Dickinson Wells City    22:22    49:16 - 42
 54 Tom Donnelly EastCH  B    20:48    51:29 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Richard Allen Aldershot  A    12:38
  2 B Wattleworth Ipswich Ha    12:40
  3 George Duggan Tonbridge  A    12:41
  4 Sam Wilson Shaftesbur  A    12:59
  5 Brandon Sibley Halesowen  A    13:00
  6 Jonathan Tobin Swansea Ha  A    13:04
  7 Daniel McKeown Coventry G  A    13:09
  8 Matt Hulse Warrington  A    13:12
  9 Miles Chandler Bristol &  A    13:15
 10 Ollie Spencer Charnwood  A    13:17

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Alex Carter Team Bath    12:07
  2 M Shirling St Helens    12:08
  3 Xander Tansey Leicester A    12:32
  4 Jack Crabtree Oldham & R    12:35
  5 M Nicholls Tonbridge A    12:36
  6 Toby Starling Aldershot A    12:38
  7 B Wattleworth Ipswich Ha    12:40
  8 George Duggan Tonbridge A    12:41
  9 Scott Greeves City Of No A    12:44
 10 Richard Allen Aldershot A    12:45
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Under 15 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Tonbridge AC  ‘A’    38:27
1 J Rossouw (14) 13:10 2 M Nicholls (2) 12:36
3 George Duggan (1) 12:41
  2 Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘A’    38:29
1 Toby Starling (6) 12:45 2 Matthew Arnold (3) 13:06
3 Richard Allen (2) 12:38
  3 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    39:24
1 M Wigelsworth (12) 13:04 2 Liam Burthem (5) 13:08
3 Matt Hulse (3) 13:12
  4 Poole Runners  ‘A’    39:33
1 B Wilson (11) 13:03 2 Andrew Smith (7) 13:12
3 Thomas East (4) 13:18
  5 Team Bath    39:39
1 Alex Carter (1) 12:07 2 Lewis Lavelle (1) 13:25
3 Alex Dudbridge (5) 14:07
  6 Halesowen A&cc  ‘A’    39:48
1 Sam Efoing (22) 13:23 2 Max Parker (9) 13:25
3 Brandon Sibley (6) 13:00
  7 Swansea Harariers  ‘A’    39:53
1 Lewis Preece (34) 13:50 2 Connor Davies (10) 12:59
3 Jonathan Tobin (7) 13:04
  8 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘A’    39:54
1 Joseph Brennan(35) 13:52 2 Robin O’Connor (12) 13:03
3 Sam Wilson (8) 12:59
  9 Ipswich Harriers    40:05
1 Ross Tenant (20) 13:20 2 Toby Rankin (22) 14:05
3 B Wattleworth (9) 12:40
 10 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’    40:09
1 Nathan Udall (21) 13:22 2 Thomas Ridding (13) 13:38
3 Daniel McKeown(10) 13:09
 11 Bedford And County  ‘A’    40:17
1 Ryan Isaacson (7) 12:46 2 Knee-Robinson (8) 13:32
3 Matthew Bray (11) 13:59
 12 Charnwood  ‘A’    40:32
1 James Hatton (10) 13:02 2 Alex Harrison (19) 14:13
3 Ollie Spencer (12) 13:17
 13 Leicester Coritanian  ‘A’    40:42
1 Xander Tansey (3) 12:32 2 P Maddocks (6) 13:42
3 Connor Haywood (13) 14:28
 14 Chiltern Harriers AC  ‘A’    40:47
1 James McCarthy (38) 13:59 2 M Goddard (17) 13:15
3 Ben Whitney (14) 13:33
 15 City Of Stoke    40:53
1 Hallett-Blanch (13) 13:09 2 Mcauley Snutch (15) 13:57
3 Ashley Wyatt (15) 13:47
 16 Bristol & West AC  ‘A’    41:01
1 O Holdsworth (24) 13:28 2 L Nightingale (27) 14:18
3 Miles Chandler (16) 13:15
 17 Nene Valley Harriers  ‘A’    41:04
1 Chris Allison (25) 13:33 2 E O’Connell (20) 13:47
3 Connor Bavin (17) 13:44
 18 Mansfield Harriers & A.C.  ‘A’    41:18
1 Lewis Ashmore (27) 13:39 2 Sam Johnson (18) 13:36
3 Cameron Smith (18) 14:03
 19 Thames Valley Harriers  ‘A’    41:29
1 James Murdoch (8) 12:49 2 Louis Marriott (21) 14:32
3 Archie StAubyn (19) 14:08
 20 Poole Runners  ‘B’    41:31
1 Daniel Mulryan (23) 13:25 2 Stanley Parker (24) 14:03
3 Sam Harris (20) 14:03
 21 Wakefield Dh&ac  ‘A’    41:36
1 Daniel Franks (19) 13:18 2 Sam Convery (14) 13:45
3 Logan Gibb (21) 14:33

 22 Vale Royal  ‘A’    41:38
1 James Ikin (53) 14:38 2 Sam Whitehead (29) 13:28
3 Elliot Bowker (22) 13:32
 23 Lagan Valley    41:39
1 P Sheridan (36) 13:52 2 Ryan Sharkey (16) 13:17
3 Dermot O’Hare (23) 14:30
 24 City Of Norwich A C  ‘A’    41:41
1 Scott Greeves (5) 12:44 2 D Broughton (26) 14:55
3 Callum Russell (24) 14:02
 25 Tonbridge AC  ‘B’    41:45
1 Corey De’Ath (18) 13:18 2 Sean Molloy (23) 14:09
3 Alexander Kidd (25) 14:18
 26 Dorking And Mole Valley AC  ‘A’    41:58
1 Ben Brunswick (33) 13:49 2 T Chappell (30) 14:18
3 Jack Wyllie (26) 13:51
 27 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.  ‘A’    42:24
1 James Grundy (17) 13:17 2 James Loftus (25) 14:13
3 C Watkinson (27) 14:54
 28 Mansfield Harriers & A.C.  ‘B’    42:35
1 D Wilkinson (49) 14:22 2 George King (34) 14:13
3 James Omara (28) 14:00
 29 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’    42:50
1 Jeremy Barnes (42) 14:07 2 Tom Croft (31) 14:05
3 D Villette (29) 14:38
 30 Chiltern Harriers AC  ‘B’    42:51
1 Joseph Aherne (43) 14:08 2 Jimmy Davies (36) 14:36
3 A Stenning (30) 14:07
 31 Cheltenham & County Harriers    43:00
1 Harry Mahoney (52) 14:31 2 Jack Cooper (41) 14:46
3 Connor Wray (31) 13:43
 32 Cannock & Stafford A C  ‘A’    43:09
1 Aaron Houseman(40) 14:03 2 Jordan Barrett (35) 14:33
3 Jamie Ross (32) 14:33
 33 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    43:19
1 C Shankly (26) 13:38 2 Robert Stroud (28) 14:19
3 C Hadfield (33) 15:22
 34 Worcester AC    43:21
1 D Hartwright (56) 14:51 2 Declan McManus (40) 14:11
3 Oliver Roberts (34) 14:19
 35 Halesowen A&cc  ‘B’    43:27
1 B Symonds (47) 14:18 2 Luke Hodgkiss (39) 14:38
3 Jamie House (35) 14:31
 36 Stroud And District AC  ‘A’    43:36
1 C Wassell (44) 14:15 2 L Bloodworyh (42) 15:07
3 A Berry (36) 14:14
 37 Leicester Coritanian  ‘B’    43:47
1 W Rawlinson (29) 13:47 2 Zak Anderson (37) 14:58
3 D Robertson (37) 15:02
 38 Rotherham H & AC    44:07
1 Robert Bentham (41) 14:05 2 Ben Trueman (44) 15:24
3 Connor Ryan (38) 14:38
 39 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC    44:18
1 Alfie McBrien (45) 14:17 2 Ben Robinson (48) 15:21
3 Tom Wheeler (39) 14:40
 40 Banbury Harriers    44:28
1 Tom Biegel (31) 13:48 2 Randy Bell (45) 15:43
3 Jimmy Howson (40) 14:57
 41 Mansfield Harriers & A.C.  ‘C’    44:35
1 Finny Quilty (57) 14:55 2 Sam Raynor (47) 14:41
3 Jordan Boam (41) 14:59
 42 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘B’    44:42
1 Billy Kelsey (39) 14:03 2 Alex Abadesso (46) 15:31
3 Callan Jones (42) 15:08
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 43 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers  ‘A’    44:47
1 Henry Choong (48) 14:21 2 T Desborough (52) 15:51
3 Will Ruz (43) 14:35
 44 Jarrow & Hebburn A.C.    45:17
1 Mark Bunn (54) 14:39 2 C DavisonWinn (54) 16:01
3 Thomas Coyne (44) 14:37
 45 Charnwood  ‘B’    45:42
1 Samuel Moore (55) 14:43 2 Andrew Brine (53) 15:30
3 Conor Moreland (45) 15:29
 46 Wakefield Dh&ac  ‘B’    45:46
1 Andrew Jones (61) 15:18 2 William Ingram (56) 15:25
3 R Sanderson (46) 15:03
 47 Tonbridge AC  ‘C’    45:49
1 W Whitmore (70) 16:13 2 Ben Bradshaw (57) 15:13
3 M Weatherseed (47) 14:23
 48 Thames Valley Harriers  ‘B’    46:04
1 Joe Gilbert (59) 15:08 2 Zewede Hamid (50) 14:40
3 John Gray (48) 16:16
 49 Holmfirth Harriers AC    46:20
1 R Hinchliffe (62) 15:19 2 E Hinchliffe (59) 16:20
3 Aaron Arthur (49) 14:41
 50 Swansea Harariers  ‘B’    46:27
1 Finlay Davies (46) 14:18 2 Daniel Hall (38) 14:36
3 Joe Lingard (50) 17:33
 51 Tipton Harriers    46:34
1 Luke Vine (64) 15:27 2 Joe Fairfax (58) 16:11
3 Dan Owen (51) 14:56
 52 East Cheshire Harriers  ‘A’    47:23
1 R McCarthy (72) 18:04 2 Charley Wray (61) 14:21
3 Joe Steward (52) 14:58
 53 Wells City Harriers    49:16
1 Oliver Fox (9) 12:56 2 Phillip Bridge (11) 13:58
3 M Dickinson (53) 22:22
 54 East Cheshire Harriers  ‘B’    51:29
1 Ian Graham (67) 15:32 2 Alex Allen (55) 15:09
3 Tom Donnelly (54) 20:48
Incomplete Teams:

Oldham & Royton AC
1 Jack Crabtree (4) 12:35 2 M Shaughnessy (4) 13:20

West Suffolk AC  ‘A’
1 Billy Stanley (30) 13:48 2 M Bartram (32) 14:28

Bedford And County  ‘B’
1 J Saunders (37) 13:58 2 Jack Douglas (33) 14:32

City Of Norwich A C  ‘B’
1 B Stansbury (51) 14:27 2 Bruce Beckett (43) 14:58

Tonbridge AC  ‘D’
1 Peter Laing (58) 14:58 2 Tim Faes (49) 14:43

Camberley & District AC
1 B McCawley (32) 13:49 2 D Thompson (51) 16:21

Wakefield Dh&ac  ‘C’
1 Cameron Dye (65) 15:29 2 Billy Gerrard (60) 16:19

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.  ‘B’
1 Nathan Browne (71) 16:53 2 Jonathon Bride (62) 16:06

St Helens Sutton AC
1 M Shirling (2) 12:08

Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’
1 David Gant (15) 13:12

Leamington C&ac
1 Charlie Davis (16) 13:15

Ealing Southall Middlesex AC
1 Shindler-Glass (28) 13:45

Bristol & West AC  ‘B’
1 Patrick Krause (50) 14:23

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘C’
1 C McCormick (60) 15:14

Cannock & Stafford A C  ‘B’
1 Thomas Eustace (63) 15:23

Chiltern Harriers AC  ‘C’
1 Toby Jones (66) 15:31

Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘C’
1 Tom Cox (68) 15:49

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers  ‘B’
1 Josh Dowling (69) 15:56

Aldershot Farnham & District  ‘B’
1 Daniel Ayers (73) 18:42
Fastest of all  legs
  1 Alex Carter Team Bath    12:07
  2 M Shirling St Helens    12:08
  3 Xander Tansey Leicester A    12:32
  4 Jack Crabtree Oldham & R    12:35
  5 M Nicholls Tonbridge A    12:36
  6 Richard Allen Aldershot A    12:38
  7 B Wattleworth Ipswich Ha    12:40
  8 George Duggan Tonbridge A    12:41
  9 Scott Greeves City Of No A    12:44
 10 Toby Starling Aldershot A    12:45


